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Undergraduate Class Characteristics

Source:  Office of the Registrar, Office of the Dean of Faculty Office of Institutional Research

Class Size and Enrollments Using US News and World Reports Methodology

Class Size*
2-19 64% 60% 65% 63% 62%
50+ 9% 8% 8% 7% 9%

Pct Pct Pct Pct Pct
Class Size*

2-19 63% 63% 64% 66% 66%
20-29 16% 15% 14% 14% 12%
30-39 9% 9% 9% 10% 11%
40-49 5% 6% 5% 4% 4%
50+ 8% 8% 7% 7% 7%

Total

Pct Pct Pct Pct Pct
Class Size*

2-19 33% 33% 35% 35% 35%
20-29 17% 16% 16% 15% 14%
30-39 13% 14% 15% 16% 17%
40-49 10% 11% 9% 9% 9%
50+ 27% 26% 26% 24% 25%

Total

Individualized Study with Faculty

Independent Study
or Research*

Honors / Thesis
Total

Presidential Scholars and Senior Fellows

Presidential Scholar
Research Assistants

Senior Fellows

   Number of 
Participants

226
4

2012-2013
Enrollment

611
278
889

2012-2013

13,542      
5,889        
6,066        
3,565        
9,224        

38,286      

179           
80             

118           
1,810

2012-2013
Enrollment

Fall 2012
% of Classes

2012-2013
Number of 

Classes

1,187        
246           

   Number of 
Participants

261
2

2011-2012
Enrollment

489
341
830

2011-2012

Note:  *Excludes Senior Fellows.  Includes research courses with no specific meeting times or an enrollment of 1.  Lecture courses with an enrollment of 1 are 
not included.  See Appendix for more information.

6,323        
5,014        

13,157      
6,008        
5,585        
3,567        

164           
81             

127           
1,746

2011-2012
Enrollment

Fall 2011
% of Classes

2011-2012
Number of 

Classes

1,123        
251           

   Number of 
Participants

226
4

2009-2010
Enrollment

646
302
948

2009-2010

3,828        
10,446      
38,025      

146           
86             

136           
1,704

2009-2010
Enrollment

12,414      

Fall 2009
 % of Classes 

2009-2010
Number of 

Classes

1,066        
270           

9,729        
38,046      

*Note: Includes sections of credit-earning courses with distinct meeting times and enrollments > 1.  Course types include lecture, seminar, first year seminar, 
foreign study, and research courses with specific meeting times.  Excludes lab, discussion, independent study, honors, and thesis course types, PE courses, 
and any course with an enrollment of 1.  Crosslisted courses are counted once.  

Fall Term

Academic Year

Academic Year

Academic Year

Academic Year

Fall 2010
% of Classes

2010-2011
Number of 

Classes

1,068        
255           
160           

96             
129           

1,708

2010-2011
Enrollment

12,763      
6,074        
5,464        
4,218        

10,039      
38,558      

2010-2011
Enrollment

540
378
918

2010-2011
   Number of 
Participants

236
3

Fall 2013
% of Classes

2012-2013
Number of 

Classes

1,205        
221           
196           

77             
130           

1,829

2013-2014
Enrollment

13,727      
5,260        
6,638        
3,359        
9,729        

38,713      

   Number of 
Participants

250
3

2013-2014
Enrollment

710
315

1025

2013-2014
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Appendix

Office of Institutional Research

Table: Department Source: Document/Data Source:
Class Size Source: Office of the Registrar; 

Office of the Dean of Faculty
Information retrieved by IR from Banner Student data maintained by 
UG registrar.


	TABLE E1-E2
	Appendix

