Dartmouth College Fact Book

Undergraduate Class Characteristics

Class Size and Enrollments Using US News and World Reports Methodology

Fall Term	Fall 2009	Fall 2010	Fall 2011	Fall 2012	Fall 2013
raii reiiii	% of Classes				
Class Size*		i i			
2-19	64%	60%	65%	63%	62%
50+	9%	8%	8%	7%	9%

	2009-2010		2010-2011		2011-2012		2012-2013		2012-2013	
Academic Year	Number of									
	Classes	Pct								
Class Size*										
2-19	1,066	63%	1,068	63%	1,123	64%	1,187	66%	1,205	66%
20-29	270	16%	255	15%	251	14%	246	14%	221	12%
30-39	146	9%	160	9%	164	9%	179	10%	196	11%
40-49	86	5%	96	6%	81	5%	80	4%	77	4%
50+	136	8%	129	8%	127	7%	118	7%	130	7%
Total	1,704		1,708		1,746		1,810		1,829	

Academic Year	2009-2010		2010-2011		2011-2012		2012-2013		2013-2014	
Academic real	Enrollment		Enrollment	Pct	Enrollment	Pct	Enrollment	Pct	Enrollment	Pct
Class Size*										
2-19	12,414	33%	12,763	33%	13,157	35%	13,542	35%	13,727	35%
20-29	6,323	17%	6,074	16%	6,008	16%	5,889	15%	5,260	14%
30-39	5,014	13%	5,464	14%	5,585	15%	6,066	16%	6,638	17%
40-49	3,828	10%	4,218	11%	3,567	9%	3,565	9%	3,359	9%
50+	10,446	27%	10,039	26%	9,729	26%	9,224	24%	9,729	25%
Total	38,025		38,558		38,046		38,286		38,713	

^{*}Note: Includes sections of credit-earning courses with distinct meeting times and enrollments > 1. Course types include lecture, seminar, first year seminar, foreign study, and research courses with specific meeting times. Excludes lab, discussion, independent study, honors, and thesis course types, PE courses, and any course with an enrollment of 1. Crosslisted courses are counted once.

Individualized Study with Faculty

Academic Year	2009-2010	2010-2011	2011-2012	2012-2013	2013-2014
Academic real	Enrollment	Enrollment	Enrollment	Enrollment	Enrollment
Independent Study					
or Research*	646	540	489	611	710
Honors / Thesis	302	378	341	278	315
Total	948	918	830	889	1025

Note: *Excludes Senior Fellows. Includes research courses with no specific meeting times or an enrollment of 1. Lecture courses with an enrollment of 1 are not included. See Appendix for more information.

Presidential Scholars and Senior Fellows

	2009-2010	2010-2011	2011-2012	2012-2013	2013-2014
Academic Year	Number of	Number of	Number of	Number of	Number of
	Participants	Participants	Participants	Participants	Participants
Presidential Scholar					
Research Assistants	226	236	261	226	250
Senior Fellows	4	3	2	4	3

Source: Office of the Registrar, Office of the Dean of Faculty

Dartmouth College Fact Book

Appendix

Table:	Department Source:	Document/Data Source:
	,	Information retrieved by IR from Banner Student data maintained by UG registrar.